## HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 3132

By COMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES

## April 15

1	On page 2 of the printed bill, line 2, delete "change" and insert "chance".
2	On page 3, line 9, delete "and".
3	In line 11, delete the period and insert "; and
4	"(c) Shall, in coordination with the Water Resources Department, require the person to modify
5	the environmental restoration weir if the environmental restoration weir is found by the Water Re
6	sources Department to be resulting in injury to an existing water right.".
7	In line 16, delete "department" and insert "State Department of Fish and Wildlife".
8	After line 34, insert:
9	"(8) A permit is not required under ORS 537.130 for water that is delayed or slowed behind an
10	environmental restoration weir.".
11	